

## WBC MUAYTHAI YOUTH ATHLETE'S COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT

DATE & YEAR	
Athlete's name	 
Championship	 

The WBC MuayThai is the exclusive grantor of all privileges that athletes acquire, or that relate to or derive, from any WBC MuayThai Youth Championship bouts, championships, and other benefits from that place. Furthermore, the WBC MuayThai also holds all rights, title, and interest to all the intellectual property related to its name, belts, logos, and any other distinction it confers an athlete concerning the WBC MuayThai's youth titles and status. Accordingly, I hereby acknowledge that I understand and accept my obligations as stated in the WBC MuayThai youth Championship Rules and Regulations and agree to respect these rules before, during, and after participating in a WBC MuayThai youth sanctioned title fight.

WBC MuayThai youth rules regulations are accessible via www.wbcmuaythai.com.

This agreement is continuing and governs any bouts in which I participate in which there is any kind of WBC MuayThai youth Championship, WBC MuayThai belt, or WBC MuayThai status at stake. By signing this agreement and receiving a copy, therefore, I am as a result of this bound and set forth herein concerning the bout in relation with which I signed it and any bout in which I might participate in the future in any way related to a WBC MuayThai championship or special status.

In case a dispute or disagreement arises and cannot be resolved by the local combat sports commission and the WBC MuayThai supervisor-representative present at a contest, resulting in a continuing dispute, I expressly agree herein to abide by the constitution and rules & regulations of the WBC MuayThai, including the rules concerning the available administrative remedies of mediation for resolution of disputes attached here in below. Furthermore, I expressly waive any choice of law, jurisdiction, or dispute resolution otherwise available.

## **Disciplinary Rules**

WBC MuayThai Power and Authority in Disciplinary Matters: The WBC MuayThai has the power and authority to impose disciplinary sanctions on any person or organization that violates any Constitution, Rules and Regulations, Championship Rules, or any ruling of the WBC MuayThai. The procedure of the WBC MuayThai in disciplinary matters shall be as follows:

- (a) Any party may file with the WBC MuayThai written charges regarding violating the WBC MuayThai Constitution or rules. Furthermore, the WBC may independently take notice of and act upon any such breach.
- (b) Violations may include, but are not limited to, the following:i. Failing to comply with any rule about business dealings with the WBC MuayThai.ii. Intentional fouls or unsportsmanlike behavior in the ring or relating to a contest.

INITIALS 1



iii. Violation of anti-doping or other safety measures imposed by the WBC MuayThai; or iv. Defamation of or bringing disrepute to the WBC MuayThai or the sport of MuayThai.

- (c) Upon recognizing any potential rule violation, the WBC MuayThai President may refer to the WBC MuayThai Disciplinary and Appeals Committee. After investigation, the Committee may recommend the imposition of penalties in accordance with this rule. Alternatively, the WBC MuayThai President may intervene directly in accordance with his power and authority to act in the best interests of boxing.
- (d) In cases of clear violations, the WBC MuayThai may issue its decision following its investigation of the facts and examination of the relevant rules. In other circumstances, the WBC MuayThai may hold hearings, request statements from the accused, or institute such other procedures as it may deem appropriate under the circumstances.
- (e) The WBC MuayThai's decision may include the imposition of suspension or expulsion from any involvement in WBC MuayThai bouts or vacating a championship or challenger status when appropriate.

## **Insurance Waiver**

As the legal guardian or parent of the athlete mentioned earlier, I acknowledge that the promoter and promotion hosting the WBC MuayThai youth championship contest is solely responsible for providing adequate life and hospital expenses insurance to cover the cost of any or all injuries or loss of life that may occur during the championship contest. The WBC MuayThai acting as a sanctioning body has no responsibility in this matter.

The Constitution, Rules and Regulations, and Championship Rules of the WBC MuayThai, which are incorporated herein by this reference, are published at www.wbcmuaythai.com, which all athletes must abide by.

A parent must sign this agreement, or legal guardian of the athlete mentioned earlier in the witness of the WBC MuayThai appointed supervisor-representative on or before the weigh-in of the contest mentioned above for the contest to be fully completed recognized by the WBC MuayThai.

Name of Athletes Guardian/Parent	Name of WBC MuayThai Representative
Signature of Athletes Guardian/Parent	Signature of WBC MuayThai Representative
Place and Date	
INITIALS	2